			CIV-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name,	LIND CON COCTOT	FOR COU	RT USE ONLY
JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDL Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine	TOND 2RN 538/81		
5 Park Plaza, #1500			
Irvine, CA 92614			
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Op	ntionat):		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	нопан.	CONFORMED	COPV
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS		ORIGINAL FI SUPERIOR COURT OF C COUNTY OF LOS AN	ILED .
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGE	IFS	COUNTY OF LOS AN	ALIFORNIA VGELES
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	LLO	MAR 2321	012
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109		TIAN 2021	UIZ
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012		John A. Clarke, Executive	Officer/Clerk
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Cou	rthouse	By S. Jones, De	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks		***************************************	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company,			
		CASE NUMBER:	
REQUEST FOR	Clerk's Judgme	nt i 🖈	
☐ Court Judgment		1 4908 JCCP	4408
1. TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed			
a. on <i>(date):</i> August 21, 2008			
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District	No. 40, et al.		
c. Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit "	A," Attachment to Ex	hibit "A," and Proofs of	Service/Notices and
Acknowledgements of Receipt attached hereto.			
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Prod	cedure sections 585(b)	, 585(c), 989, etc., against	defendant (names):
Civ. Proc., § 585(d).) e. Enter clerk's judgment (1) for restitution of the premises only and issu 1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § Include in the judgment all tenants, su Prejudgment Claim of Right to Posse 415.46.	§ 1169.) ubtenants, named claim	nants, and other occupants	of the premises. The
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585 reverse (item 5).)	(a). (Complete the dec	laration under Code Civ. P	roc., § 585.5 on the
(3) for default previously entered on (date):			
2. Judgment to be entered. <u>Amour</u>		s acknowledged	Balance
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages * (1) Special\$	Φ.	.	
(2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	Φ \$	ф Ф	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	Φ ¢	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	Φ.00 φ	Φ	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00 \$	0.00\$	0.00 0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate		per day beginning <i>(date</i>	
(* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc.,	§ 425.11.)	per day beginning (date	<i>)</i> ·
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal docu	ıment assistant or un	lawful detainer assistant	information is on
the reverse (complete item 4).		4	in on addition
Date: 2/ U -/12	. 1,,	$111 \wedge$	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	Shopen	~ / dyly	
(TYPE/OR PRINT NAME)		ATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY	'FOR PLAINTIFF)
 (1) Default entered as requested on (day) (2) Default NOT entered as requested 			
FOR COURT	(state reason):		
USE ONLY JOHN A. CLARKE	Clerk, by	S. JONES	, Deputy

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	4408
4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6400 or unlawful detainer assistant did did not for compensation give advice (If dealers the assistant to the detailed of the dealers the assistant to the detailed of the dealers the assistant to the dealers the detailed of the dealers	or assistance with this form.
(If declarant has received any help or advice for pay from a legal document assistant or a. Assistant's name:	unlawful detainer assistant, state):
b. Street address, city, and zip code: c. Tele d. Cour	phone no.: nty of registration: istration no.:
· ·	res on <i>(date):</i>
5. Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of control of the Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of Civil Procedure 585.5 (required for entry o	default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
 a. is is not on a contract or installment sale for goods or services subject t b. is is not on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Code, § 2981 et and Finance Act). 	o Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unruh Act), seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales
c. is is not on an obligation for goods, services, loans, or extensions of cre	edit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of this Request for Entry of Dec	fault was
a. not mailed to the following defendants, whose addresses are unknown to plain	
 b. mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed to each defeach defendant's last known address as follows: (1) Mailed on (date): (2) To (specify names as follows: 	endant's attorney of record or, if none, to
Original Request for Entry of Default was previously mailed to defendants lis listed on Attachment to Exhibit "A" in December 2010. Amended Request for electronically served on defendants listed on Exhibit "A." Please see attached	ted on Exhibit "A" at addresses
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing in Date: 2/15/12	
Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disbursemen	,
§ 1033.5):	is are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
a. Clerk's filing fees\$	
b. Process server's fees\$	
c. Other (specify): d. \$	
e. TOTAL \$ 0.00	
f. 🛛 Costs and disbursements are waived.	
g. I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my knowledge correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case.	e and belief this memorandum of costs is
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is	s true and correct.
Date: 2/15712	114
Stefanie D. Hedlund	duh/
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
8. Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment). No defendant nammilitary service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Servicemembers Civil Relie	ned in item 1c of the application is in the f Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is	***
Date: 2/1 / /12) /

Stefanie D. Hedlund

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

EXI	HIBIT "A"
ROGER CRUZ, ROE 940	DONNA DAUGHERTY, ROE 959
MIKE CULHA, ROE 941	ANITA DAVALOS, ROE 960
ADIB DAOUD, ROE 958	DOMINADOR DAVALOS, ROE 961
SALEEM DAOOD, ROE 957	ALFRED DAVID, ROE 962
ANITA DACLES, ROE 945	DOUGLAS DAVIS, ROE 965
SIMPLICIO DACLES, ROE 946	JAMES DAVIS, ROE 966
HELGA DALLEY, ROE 949	OLIN DERRICK, ROE 981
MANFRED DALLEY, ROE 950	SEFEY DEBOTOUN, ROE 977
MOHAMMAD DAOOD, ROE 956	ANGELITO DEDIOS, ROE 978
	BRUNO DELUCA, ROE 979

ATTAC	CHMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"
ROGER CRUZ, ROE 940	DONNA DAUGHERTY, ROE 959
9434 HIM CT	1341 AVALON AVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92129-4914	BEAUMONT, CA 92223-1528
MIKE CULHA, ROE 941	ANITA DAVALOS, ROE 960
3951 LOS OLIVOS LN	99-814 MEAALA ST
LA CRESCENTA, CA 91214-1629	AIEA, HI 96701-3588
ADIB DAOUD, ROE 958	DOMINADOR DAVALOS, ROE 961
4223 MIDDLESEX DR	99-814 MEAALA ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92116-2138	AIEA, III 96701-3588
SALEEM DAOOD, ROE 957	ALFRED DAVID, ROE 962
PO BOX 1517	1321 EAGLE GLN
BURBANK, CA 91507-1517	ESCONDIDO, CA 92029-3135
ANITA DACLES, ROE 945	DOUGLAS DAVIS, ROE 965
3216 SAGO POINT CT	1241 FARROLL AVE SPC 38
LAND O LAKES, FL 34639-6779	ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420-5437
SIMPLICIO DACLES, ROE 946	JAMES DAVIS, ROE 966
3216 SAGO POINT CT	71 MONTWOOD WAY
LAND O LAKES, FL 34639-6779	OAKLAND, CA 94605-5419
HELGA DALLEY, ROE 949	OLIN DERRICK, ROE 981
5345 BUTTERFLY CT	8847E AVENUE G12
LEESBURG, FL 34748-9203	LANCASTER, CA 93535-7905
MANFRED DALLEY, ROE 950 5345 BUTTERFLY CT LEESBURG, FL 34748-9203	SEFEY DEBOTOUN, ROE 977 7148 GATESHEAD WAY WEST HILLS, CA 91307-13
MOHAMMAD DAOOD, ROE 956 PO BOX 1517 BURBANK, CA 91507-1517	ANGELITO DEDIOS, ROE 978 PO BOX 70424 SUNNYVALE, CA 94086-0424
	BRUNO DELUCA, ROE 979 611 ALDER LN WALNUT, CA 91789-3345

.

			POS-015
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WIT	HOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):		FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/S	BN 131926		
Stefanie D. Hedlu	nd/SBN 239787		
Best Best & Krieg	er LLP		
5 Park Plaza, Suit	e 1500, Irvine, California 92614		
TELEPHONE NO:	(949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (94	9) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):	Los Angeles County Waterworks District N	lo. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT O	F CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles		
STREET ADDRESS:	111 North Hill Street		
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY AND ZIP CODE:	Los Angeles, CA 90012		
BRANCH NAME:	Central Branch		
PLAINTIFF/PETITI	ONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERW 40, et al.	ORKS DISTRICT NO.	
DEFENDANT/RESP	ONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY,	et al.	
NOTI	CE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEI	PTCIVIL	CASE NUMBER: Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
	A DOCED OF UT		
TO (insert name of pa	rty being served): ROGER CRUZ		
	NOTIC	:E	
The summons and			30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure Your fai	other documents identified below are being serve lure to complete this form and return it within 20	days from the date of maili	ng shown below may subject you
	ose behalf you are being served) to liability for the		
	manner permitted by law.		-
If you are being ser	ved on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated	d association (including a p	artnership), or other entity, this
form must be signe	d by you in the name of such entity or by a perso	n authorized to receive ser	vice of process on behalf of such
	ases, this form must be signed by you personally		
	turn this form to the sender, service of a summor	ns is deemed complete on t	the day you sign the
acknowledgment of	receipt below.		
Date of mailing: J	une 10, 2009	0 1)
			14.0
Stefanie D. Hedlu	ınd	AND	14/10
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF SEN	DER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
	ACKNOWLEDGME	NT OF RECEIPT	
This acknowledges	receipt of (to be completed by sender before r	mailing):	
	he summons and of the complaint.		
2. 🛛 Other (spe	cify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Co d All Cross-Complaints	mplaint, First Amended	Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to
= 2.11p.=			
(To be completed i	hy recinient):		
(to be completed t	oy ioupicity.		

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ASKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1

Date this form is signed:

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name Sar number, and address): ERIC L. GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine	T	FOR COURT USE ONLY
5 Park Plaza, #1500 Irvine, CA 92614		
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY COR. (April 1997)		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CAS	E NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:		4408
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref.	No. or File No.: 26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): MIKE CULHA, ROE 941
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served:

3951 LOS OLIVOS Lane, LA CRESCENTA, CA 912141629

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 10/24/2009 (2) at (time): 12:52 PM | Left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

Jane Doe (Co-occupant), A Middle Eastern female approx. 55-65 years of age 5'2"-5'4" in height weighing 120-140 lbs with black hair

-] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
-] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at (4) the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [X] a declaration of mailing is attached.
- (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10

Page 1 of 2

Order No. 5933983 ORC



Form Adopted for Mandatory Use

Judicial Council of Californ

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	ANTEL E VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:	18
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:		1	,0

C.	[addre	ess shown in ite	rledgment of receipt of service. I m 4, by first-class mail, postage pre 2) from (city):	mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the epaid,
		(3) [] with two cop addressed t	pies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledg</i> o me. <i>(Attach completed</i> Notice an	ment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope d Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
		(4) [] to an addres	ss outside California with return rec	eipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d.	[] by ot	her means (spe	ecify means of service and authoriz	ing code section):
	_] Additi	ional page desc	ribing service is attached.	
6. TI	ne	'Notice to	the Person Se	rved" (on the summons) was comp	leted as follows:
a.	[K] as an	individual defer	ndant.	
b.	I	∠] as the	e person sued u	nder the fictitious name of (specify	1: ROF 941
C.	[] as oc	cupant		
d.	[ehalf of <i>(specify)</i> the following C): ode of Civil Procedure section:	
			[] 416.20 (c) [] 416.30 (j) [] 416.40 (a)	corporation) defunct corporation) oint stock company/association) association or partnership) bublic entity)	 [] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 416.60 (minor) [] 416.70 (ward or conservatee) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 415.46 (occupant) [] other
7. P (ers	on who	served papers		
b. c. d.	A T T	•	number: service was:	Robert Hall 261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 28 213-621-9999 \$75.00	0, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
	(2)[]е	xempt from regi	California process server. istration under Business and Profe nia process server:	ssions Code section 22350(b).
		(ii) [] owner i) [X] Registrat ii) [X] County:	, , . , ,	contractor
8. [>	(]	I declare or	under penalty	of perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
9. []		alifornia sherif	if or marshal and I certify that the	foregoing is true and correct.
Date	:	10/25/200	9		
			Robert		
		(NAME OF P	ERSON WHO SERVED F	PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SGNATUSE)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933983 ORC

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, ar number, and address): ERIC L. GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500 Irvine, CA 92614	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	7 4408
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345.00001

Party to Serve:

MIKÉ CULHA, ROE 941

Documents:

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

Service Address:

3951 LOS OLIVOS Lane, LA CRESCENTA, CA 912141629

I declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery:

10/20/2009 6:21:00 PM: No Answer at the door 10/23/2009 11:55:00 AM: No Answer at the door 10/24/2009 7:14:00 AM: No Answer at the door

Person who served papers:

Robert Hall

261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

213-621-9999

I am a registered California process server

Registration No.: 5181

County:

Los Angeles

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 10/25/2009

Robert Hall

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)



Order No. 5933983 ORC

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name Wir number, and address);	T	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665	_	
Best Best & Krleger, LLP -Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500	- 1	
Irvine, CA 92614	- 1	
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional):	- 1	
EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	- 1	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	- 1	
CUREDIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	- 1	
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109	- 1	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	- 1	
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	- 1	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	c	ASE NUMBER
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GHOUNDWATER CASES		4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:		
DECLARATION OF MAILING	R	ef. No. or File No. 26345,00001

The undersigned hereby declares: that I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 501 12th St. Sacramento, CA 95814.

That on October 26th, 2009, after substituted service was made, I mailed the following documents: Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter; to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in Sacramento, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

MIKE CULHA, ROE 941 3951 LOS OLIVOS Lane LA CRESCENTA, CA 912141629

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration on October 26th, 2009 at Sacramento, CA.

Declarant

Russell Duane





-	D	^	c	-0	14	E
	_	u			, ,	-57

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926 Stofonia D. Hadlund (SBN 330787)	
MACHINE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Ctatania D. Uadlund/CDN 020707	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	0070
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	J-0972
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS	S DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
NOTICE AND ACKNOWN EDGMENT OF DECEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—C	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
	1 Toccoung No. 4400
O (insert name of party being served): ADIB DAOUD	
NOTICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being served purs	
Procedure, Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days for (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the paym	
on you in any other manner permitted by law.	ient of any expenses incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other marrier permitted by law.	
there are being control on behalf of a comparation, an unincorporated again	plation (including a partnership) or other optibuthin
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author	
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such
	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authority. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authority. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authority. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below.	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authority. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authority. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below.	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing)	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complain	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complain	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailling: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complain	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailling: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complain	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complain	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorentity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailling: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailling 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. 2. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint Complaint and All Cross-Complaints	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person author entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint Complaint and All Cross-Complaints	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorentity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailling: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. 2. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint Complaint and All Cross-Complaints	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorentity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailling: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailling) 1.	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT (a): Int, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorentity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is de acknowledgment of receipt below. Date of mailing: June 10, 2009 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint Complaint and All Cross-Complaints (To be completed by recipient): Date this form is signed: 6/20/09	orized to receive service of process on behalf of such a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of semed complete on the day you sign the (SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE) F RECEIPT

Page 1 of 1

ROE 945

ANITA DACLES
3216 SAGO POINT CT
LAND O LAKES, FL 34639-6779

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 4575

PS Form 3800, January 2005 0.44 Postage RETURN 2.80 RECEIPT Certified Fee SERVICE 1.10 Return Receipt Fee 0.00 Restricted Delivery 9 4 34 Total Postage & Fees POSTMARK OF DATE US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mak (S)

USP



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 4575. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 01:04 p.m. in LAND O LAKES, FL, 34639. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

SIM M. DAOLES

Address of Recipient:

20E 945

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

ROE 946

TO: SIMPLICIO DACLES
3216 SAGO POINT CT
LAND O LAKES, FL 34639-6779

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 4599

RETURN	Postage		0.44
RECEIPT SERVICE	Certified Fee		2.80
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee		1.10
	Restricted Delivery	سير	0.0-00
	Total Postage & Fees	14.5	4.34
US Po	stal Service	POSTMAR	KOR DATE
Reci	eipt for	(E)	19
Certified Mail			USPS



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 4599. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 01:04 p.m. in LAND O LAKES, FL, 34639. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

SIM M. DAOLES

Address of Recipient:

16 Sam Point OF

ROE 946

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

	POS-018
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	10) 000 0070
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (94	9) 260-0972
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	Jo. 40
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District N	NO. 40
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERW 40, et al.	ORKS DISTRICT NO.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY,	et al.
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEI	CASE NUMBER: Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of party being served): HELGA DALLEY	
NOTI	CE
The summons and other documents identified below are being serv Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the on you in any other manner permitted by law. If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporate form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a personalty. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons.	days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you be payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons and association (including a partnership), or other entity, this on authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such yor by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
acknowledgment of receipt below.	
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	Λ ,)
Date of Mailing, June 10, 2009	. //
Stefanie D. Hedlund	Add lake
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
	,
ACKNOWLEDGME	
 This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before at 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint. 2. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Completed by sender before at 2. 	<i>mailing):</i> omplaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to
We own I ACRE worth less raw A Nothing ever do	ene to it. developed.
(To be completed by recipient):	
Date this form is signed: $6 - 13 - 09$	
Helga I. Dalley Type or print your name and name of entity, if any,	Mulga J. Dalley
TYPE OR PRINTYOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGMG RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
O (insert name of party being served): MANFRED DALLEY	
NOTICE	
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses on you in any other manner permitted by law. If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a p form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive ser entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on tacknowledgment of receipt below.	artnership), or other entity, this vice of process on behalf of such by you to acknowledge receipt of
Data of mailing: June 10, 2000	
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	/ \
Otatamia D. Hadikumi	
Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF SENI	DER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
(SIGNATURE OF SEN	DEA-MOST NOT BE A FARTT IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	
This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):	
 A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	·
We own lacre worthless there is mothing	raw land tone or develo
(To be completed by recipient):	Dally
Date this form is signed: $6 - 13 - 09$	
Manfred H. Dalley > Work	ed by Chixon
	N ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF E ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 415.30, 417.10 www.courtinfo.ca.gov

Page of 1

	POS-015
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926 Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	and the second s
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.	
40, et al. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DI MICHO I / MAINTO COMI / MAI, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of party being served): MOHAMMAD DAOOD	
NOTICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.	.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses on you in any other manner permitted by law.	ng shown below may subject you
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a p form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive ser entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized	vice of process on behalf of such
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on t acknowledgment of receipt below.	
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	.1 .
N	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	La Class
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF SEN	DER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	
This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):	
1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.	
 Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to
(To be completed by recipient):	
Date this form is signed:	٨
11	\
MOHAMMAD DAOOD / 1/1.	JAT81 6-24-200
	N ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT WITH TITLE IF E ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
NOTICE AND ACCOUNT PROMPT OF PROFIT	Page 1 of 1
Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005] NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT —	§§ 415.30, 417.10
receives water from Los Angeles Water	American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com
receives water from Los Angeles Water	K/ATA1

	POS-015
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	2
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	of the American Committed and
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DIST 40, et al.	TRICT NO.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of party being served): SALEEM DAOOD	
NOTICE	
on you in any other manner permitted by law. If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a personance. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed acknowledgment of receipt below.	I to receive service of process on behalf of such son authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	
\	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	ATM ONW
	SIGNATURE OF SENDER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
A OLVANOVANI ED OMENIT OF DE	CEIDT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RE	CEIPI
 This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing): A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, Fir Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	rst Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to
(To be completed by recipient):	
Date this form is signed:	
SALEEM DADOD ZOZ	taores 6-24-260
	SNATURE OF PERSOMACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF VLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL

Page 1 of 1

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 415.30, 417.10 www.courtinfo.ca.gov

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

Our property is connected to and received water drown Instanced Whater Whater

		POS-015
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):		FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926		
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787		
Best Best & Krieger LLP		
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614		
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (9	949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District	No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles		
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street		
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central Branch		
Central Dialici	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATER	WORKS DISTRICT NO.	
40, et al.		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY	′etal	
		CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECE	EIPT—CIVIL	Judicial Council Coordination
		Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of party being served): DONNA DAUGHERTY		
to (most, name of part) somig correct, and a second a second and a second a second and a second		
NOT	ICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being ser	rved pursuant to section 415.3	30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 2	0 days from the date of mailin	g shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for	the payment of any expenses	incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.		
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporation	ted association (including a pa	artnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a per- entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you persona		
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summ		
acknowledgment of receipt below.	•	
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	1	1
Batto oraimigr same required	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	Alaha	· Oun.
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF SEND	PER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWI EDGI	IENT OF RECEIPT	
This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before	e mailing):	
 A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-C 	Complaint First Amended (Cross Complaint Model Anguer to
 Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-C Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	complaint, First Americed C	cross-complaint, woder Answer to
Complaint and All Cross-Complaints		
(To be completed by recipient):		
Date this form is signed: $6-16-2009$		
and the form to digital the control of the control		6.
Donne Day 1 +	AM was of	Trushantai
Type or print Your name and name of entity, if any,	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON	N ACKNOWLEGGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE	ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1

Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

			2		7 703-010
Jeffrey V BEST BE	. Dunn (SB ST & KRIE aza Drive,	N 131926) / EGER LLP	te Bar number, and address) Stefanie D. Hedlund (S	SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	PHONE NO (S	949) 263-2600	FAX NO. (Optional): (949	•	
ATTORNEY			erworks District No. 40		
SUPERIOR			NTY OF LOS ANGELES		
STREET A		 North Hill Stre North Hill Stre 	•		
MAILING AU CITY AND ZI		s Angeles 9001			
		entral District	•		
PLAINTIF	F/PETITIONE	ER: LOS ANGELE	S COUNTY WATERWOR	RKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT	RESPONDE	NT: DIAMOND F.	ARMING COMPANY, 6	et al.	
	F	PROOF OF SEF	RVICE OF SUMMONS		Ref. No. or File No.
айтыйын түйн түүл байг түй хайг байг байг байг түй түй хайг түй хайг байг байг байг байг байг байг байг б	ung companyikan kunghuhahangi gaganing jelahih in danak compiniskana.	(Sepa	arate proof of service is re	equired for each party se	rved.)
	ne of service copies of:	e I was at least 18	years of age and not a p	arty to this action.	
а. 🔲	summons	3			
b. 🔲	complain	t			
с. 🔲	Alternativ	e Dispute Resolu	tion (ADR) package		
d. 🔲	Civil Case	e Cover Sheet (se	erved in complex cases o	nly)	
е. 🔲	cross-cor	nplaint			
f. 🛚	Suppliers fo	r Declaratory and Injur	nctive Relief and Adjudication of	Water Rights; Model Answer to	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3. a. Party	served (spe	cify name of party	/ as shown on documents	served): ANITA DA\	/ALOS (ROE 960)
b. [_]	under item	5b on whom subs	stituted service was made) (specify name and rela	authorized agent (and not a person tionship to the party named in item 3a):
4. Address	where the p	arty was served: \	99-814 MEAALA ST, A	IEA, HI 96701-3588	
5. I served a.	by persor				the party or person authorized to
. —		· · ·	for the party (1) on <i>(date)</i> :		(2) at (time):
b. [_]	-	ituted service. O sence of <i>(name a</i>	in (date): and title or relationship to p		left the documents listed in item 2 with or 3):
	(1)		erson at least 18 years of be served. I informed him		e at the office or usual place of business ature of the papers.
	(2)	place of abode	of the party. I informed hir	n or her of the general n	
	(3)	mailing address	of the person to be serve	d, other than a United S	apparently in charge at the usual tates Postal Service post office box. I
	(4)	I thereafter mail		prepaid) copies of the c	locuments to the person to be served 1). I mailed the documents on
		(date):	from (city):	-	declaration of mailing is attached.
	(5)	l attach a decla	ration of diligence statin		tempt personal service.
					Page 1 of 2

anan an	PLAINTIFF	PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dist	rict No. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEF	ENDANT/R	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5. c	: X	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pr (1) on (date): 10/14/09	epai d, (2) from <i>(city):</i> Irvir	ne, CA
		 (3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowled to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowled to an address outside California with return 	wledgement of Receip	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
(d. 🔲	by other means (specify means of service and author	izing code section):	
	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Additional page describing service is attached. be to the Person Served" (on the summons) was comple as an individual defendant. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (special as occupant. On behalf of (specify):		
		under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.50 (public entity)	416.60 (minor	or conservatee) rized person)
	a. Name b. Addre c. Telep d. The f e. I am: (1) 2 (2) [(3) [not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Prof a registered California process server: (i) owner employee indep (ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:	endent contractor.	
8.	× 10	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the S	tate of California that t	he foregoing is true and correct.
9.	or	r am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the	e foregoing is true and	correct.
Date	e: April_	<u>& ?</u> 2010		ARL
Rot	erta Hof	ffner DE PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Maute	(sGNTURE)

ROE 960

ANITA DAVALOS
99-814 MEAALA ST
AIEA, HI 96701-3588

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 4605

	on Innuery 2005	
PS Form 38	00, January 2005	0.44
RETURN	Postage	2.80
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	110
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	A 4.36
		14 / not-

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided the Not Use for International Maß POSTWARK OF PATE

USPS



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 4605. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 11:29 a.m. in AIEA, HI, 96701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

The Control of Minuscon

Address of Recipient:

SIY MEALA

ROE 940

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

	FU3-01
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO. (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE LOS Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	3001 4400
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT. DIAMOND L'ANMING COMPANT, et al.	
	Ref. No. or File No.
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party ser	rved.)
 At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I served copies of: 	
a. summons	
b. complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-complaint	
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; F	rirst-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers of Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): DOMINADO	OR DAVALOS (ROE 961)
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an a	authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relati	
4. Address where the party was served: 99-814 MEAALA ST, AIEA, HI 96701-3588	
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to
	(2) at (time):
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3	3):
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general na	·
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years	
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general na	·
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a	
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United St informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	iales Hostal Service post office box. I
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the d	ocuments to the person to be served
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to at	

as an individual defendant. b.			and the second control of the second control	Company and the company of the compa
by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (data): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Irvine, CA (3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) to me. (Affact completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.) (5) by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): Additional page describing service is attached. (6) The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: as an individual defendant. as the person sued under the ficitious name of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: (4) 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: as as occupant. (b) as occupant. (c) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.90 (seminor) 4			t No. 40	
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid. (1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): [rvine, CA (3)	DEFENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	والمراور وال	The second secon
(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope address to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.) d by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): Additional page describing service is attached. 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. As an individual defendant. b as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): as occupant. d On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation) 416.30 (giont stock company/association) 416.90 (minor) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.90 (authorized person) 416.90 (public entity) 416.90 (authorized person) 416.90 (cocupant) 416.90 (public entity) 415.96 (cocupant) 416.90 (cocupant) 4	5. c. 🛛	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I maddress shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prep	nailed the documental	ts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.) d. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): Additional page describing service is attached.		(1) on (date): 10/14/09		
Additional page describing service is attached. 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a		to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowle	edgement of Receip	ot.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
6 The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a.	d. 🔲	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing	ng code section):	
as an individual defendant. b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): as occupant. c. as occupant. d. On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation)				
d. On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	a. 🛛	as an individual defendant. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify)		
416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupant) 416.50 (public entity) 416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupant) 416.50 (public entity)		On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association)	416.60 (minor 416.70 (ward	r) or conservatee)
b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600 d. The fee for service was: \$ 4.34 e. I am: (1) \(\) not a registered California process server. (2) \(\) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) \(\) a registered California process server: (i) \(\) owner \(\) employee \(\) independent contractor. (ii) Registration No.: (iii) County: 8. \(\) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 9. \(\) I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: April \(\) 23, 2010	7. Person	416.50 (public entity) who served papers	415.46 (occu	
not a registered California process server. (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) a registered California process server: (i) owner employee independent contractor. (ii) Registration No.: (iii) County: 8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. or 9. I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: April 23, 2010	b. Addr c. Tele d. The	ress: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 phone number: (949) 263-2600 fee for service was: \$ 4.34		
(ii) Registration No.: (iii) County: 8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. or 9. I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: April 23, 2010	(1) (2)	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Profes a registered California process server:		n 22350(b).
or 9.		(ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:		
9.	C	or		
	9. 🔲 🛚	am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the f	oregoing is true and	d correct.
	Date: April	<u>23</u> , 2010	21.9	
Roberta Hoffner (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) (SIGNATURE)	Roberta Ho	Offner OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	r 1 I I Well	(SIGNA URE)

TO: DOMINADOR DAVALOS 99-814 MEAALA ST AIEA, HI 96701-3588

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345,00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 4629

S Form 38	00, January 2005	0.44
RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE	Postage	2.80
	Certified Fee	-110
	Return Receipt Fee	0.00
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMAPH OF DATE



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 4629. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 11:32 a.m. in AIEA, HI, 96701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Signature of Recipient:

A MALOG

Address of Recipient:

NOE 961

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO. 949.263,2600 FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	1
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): **ALFRED DAVID, ROE 962**
 -] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served:

1321 EAGLE GLN, ESCONDIDO, CA 920293135

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 10/24/2009 (2) at (time): 10:30 AM
 -] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 -] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 -] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a **declaration of diligence** stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2

Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use

Judicial Council of California

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933967 ORC

			Market and the second of the s	
-	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANT	Y GROUNDWATER CASES	3	CASE NUMBER: 4408
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:			
	addressed to me. (Attach c	es mail, postage prepaid, ee and Acknowledgment o completed Notice and Ackr	f Receipt and a	a postage-paid return envelope of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30
	(4) [] to an address outside Califord. [] by other means (specify means of s			le Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
	d. [] by other means (specify means of s	service and authorizing co	ae section):	
	[] Additional page describing service is	attached.		
3.	6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the su	ımmons) was completed a	as follows:	
	a. [X] as an individual defendant.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	b. [] as the person sued under the fictition	us name of (specify):		
	c. [] as occupant	., ,,		
	d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Pro	cedure section:		
	 [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 416.20 (defunct corpora [] 416.30 (joint stock comp [] 416.40 (association or p [] 416.50 (public entity) 	pany/association) [] 416.60 (min] 416.70 (war	rd or conservatee) horized person)
7.	. Person who served papers			
	a. Name: Oscar Franco	venue, Ste #206, SAN DII	EGO, CA 92103	3
	(1) [] not a registered California proce (2) [] exempt from registration under I (3) [X] registered California process ser	Business and Professions	Code section	22350(b).
	(i) [] owner [] employee (ii) [X] Registration No.: 1552 (iii) [X] County: San I	[X] independent contri Diego	actor	

8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 10/25/2009

Oscar Franco
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Order No. 5933967 ORC

Page 2 of 2

			POS-015
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITH	OUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):		FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SI	3N 131926		
Stefanie D. Hedlui	nd/SBN 239787		
Best Best & Kriege			
5 Park Plaza, Suit	e 1500, Irvine, California 92614		
TELEPHONE NO:	(949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No	o. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT C	F CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	İ	
STREET ADDRESS:	111 North Hill Street		
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY AND ZIP CODE:	Los Angeles, CA 90012		
BRANCH NAME:	Central Branch		
PLAINTIFF/PETITI	ONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWO 40, et al.	RKS DISTRICT NO.	
DEFENDANT/RESPO	ONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, e	t al.	
NOTIO	CE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIP	T—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of pa	rty being served): DOUGLAS DAVIS		
	NOTIC	E.	ayaangaan na ayaa ayaa ah an an an ah ah ah da
Procedure. Your fai (or the party on who	other documents identified below are being server lure to complete this form and return it within 20 do use behalf you are being served) to liability for the manner permitted by law.	lays from the date of mailin	g shown below may subject you
form must be signe	ved on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated d by you in the name of such entity or by a persor ases, this form must be signed by you personally turn this form to the sender, service of a summons	n authorized to receive serv or by a person authorized b	rice of process on behalf of such by you to acknowledge receipt of

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009

Stefanie D. Hedlund

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

 Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date this form is signed: ム/コン/09

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING F

(SGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

TURE OF SENDER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

Page 1 of 1

	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): ERIC L. GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional):	:
EMAIL ADDRESS (ODBORA): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CAGE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or Flia No.: 26345.00001
	ž Š

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): JAMES DAVIS, ROE 966
 -] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 71 MONTWOOD Way, OAKLAND, CA 946055419
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 10/21/2009 (2) at (time): 6:00 AM
 -] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in Item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 -] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached. from (city):
 - It attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service. (5) [

Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10

Forth Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933969 ORC



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES		CASE NUMBER: 4408	2
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:			
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a completed Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (attach complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of addressed to me. (but a complete of Notice and Acknowledgment of Acknowledgment of Notice and Acknowledgment of Acknowledgment of Notice and Notice a	f Receipt and nowledgment of equested. (Coo	a postage-paid return e of Receipt.) (Code Clv.	nvelope Proc., § 415.30)
[] Additional page describing service is attached.			
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed a a. [X] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	as follows:		f
c. [] as occupant			2
d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:			i
[] 416.10 (corporation) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 416.60 (ml	ard or conservatee) thorized person)	•
7. Person who served papers			₹ ^ ₽
a. Name: b. Address: c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: e. I am: (1) [] not a registered Callfornia process server, (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions (3) [X] registered California process server:	s Code section	n 22350(b).	
(i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent cont (ii) [X] Registration No.: 1014 (iii) [X] County: Alameda			<i>3</i>
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of or 9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the fore			nd correct.
Date: 10/21/2009	H		2
Granville Smith DVAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(SIGNATURE)	

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933969 ORC

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar rumber, and address): ERIC L. GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500 Irvine, CA 92614	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Namo): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): OLIN DERRICK, ROE 981
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- Address where the party was served:
 8847 E AVENUE E Avenue G12, LANCASTER, CA 935357905
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 10/22/2009 (2) at (time): 11:30 AM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (lime): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [) (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date):

 from (city):

 or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure, § 417,10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933973 ORC



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documer address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment)	a postage-paid retum envelope
(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Con	
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	3,
d. [] by differ fileding (specify fileding of solving and datherizing code costs),	
[] Additional page describing service is attached.	·
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
a. [X] as an individual defendant.	
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	•
c. [] as occupant	
 d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 	
[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (mi	ard or conservatee) hthorized person)
7. Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: e. Lam: Burgess Kurzon PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539 661-718-1818 \$75.00	
 (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section (3) [X] registered California process server. 	n 22350(b).
(i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] RegIstration No.: 1288 (iii) [X] County: Los Angeles	
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.
or 9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true at	nd correct.

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Burgess Kurzon (name of person who served papers/sheriff or marshal)

Date: 10/23/2009



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5933973 ORC

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name. ar number, and address): ERIC L. GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500 Irvine, CA 92614	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE LOS Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	1700
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): SEFEY DEBOTOUN, ROE 977
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served:

7148 GATESHEAD Way, WEST HILLS, CA 913071340

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 10/22/2009 (2) at (time): 2:30 PM
 - b. [] **by substituted service.** On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] **(business)** a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] **(home)** a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a **declaration of diligence** stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10

Order No. 5933972 ORC

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

10 [Rev. January 1, 2007] PROOF OF SERVIC

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONS	R: ANTEL E VALLEY GROUNDWATER	CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDE	NT:		•••
address show (1) on (date): (3) [] with t addre (4) [] to an d. [] by other mean	cknowledgment of receipt of service. In in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pre (2) from (city): two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and address outside California with return recens (specify means of service and authorized describing service is attached.	epaid, ment of Receipt and d Acknowledgment eipt requested. (Cod	a postage-paid return envelope of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
a. [X] as an individual b. [X] as the person c. [X] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (aunder the following for the follow	sued under the fictitious name of (specify): ROE 97 [] 415.95 (bu [] 416.60 (mi [] 416.70 (wa	rsiness organization, form unknown) nor) ard or conservatee) rthorized person)
(2) [] exempt fr (3) [X] registered (i) [] c	Joseph Haven 261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 28 213-621-9999	essions Code section	

8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Los Angeles

Date: 10/25/2009

(iii) [X] County:

Joseph Haven
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)





Page 2 of 2

	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR GOORF OSE OFFE
ERIC L. GARNER 130665	
Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine	
5 Park Plaza, #1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: 949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional):	
EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North HILI Street	
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETTHONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLET GROUNDHATER GROEG	4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
	Ref. No. or File No.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	26345.00001

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): ANGELITO DEDIOS - ROE 978

- b. [] Person (other than the party in Item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- Address where the party was served: 618 S FAIR OAKS Avenue, SUNNYVALE, CA 94086
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 11/7/2009 (2) at (time): 5:20 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter malled (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached. from (city):
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Code of Chril Procedure, § 417.10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California OS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 6055236 ORC



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: A	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:		

	-	-14F	ANTIFICOT OTTOETT.
			by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
С	. [address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city):
			(3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
			(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d	.	[by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):
		•	
		[Additional page describing service is attached.
			totice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:
8	ı.	[X	as an individual defendant.
t) .	[as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
C] as occupant
C	l.	[] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
			[] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (minor)
	•		1 416.70 (loint stock company/association) [] 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
			1 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (authorized person)
			[] 416.50 (public entity) [] 415.46 (occupant)
			[1 outer
7 1	٥e	rso	n who served papers
í	1.	Na	me: Chris Inman
ŧ	>.	Ad	dress: 304 12th St, Suite 4A, Oaldand, CA 94607
9	;. 1	Th	ephone number: 510-832-0701 e fee for service was: \$80.75
		la	m·
		(1)	1 1
		(2) (3)	[X] registered California process server:
			(i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 1194 S.C. (iii) [X] County: San Francisco
			• • • •
8.	X		declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
9.	[]	I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Da	te:	1	1/8/2009
~-			Chris Inman (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) (SIGNATURE)
			· · · · ·

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]



Page 2 of 2



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	20.00%
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 2	60-0972
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Opilonal): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	40
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	TU and the second control of the second cont
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWOR	KS DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et a	ıl.
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT-	CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO (insert name of party being served): BRUNO DELUCA	
NOTICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being served procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 day (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the party on you in any other manner permitted by law.	s from the date of mailing shown below may subject you syment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated as form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person a entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is acknowledgment of receipt below.	uthorized to receive service of process on behalf of such by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	P Ath INV
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF SENDER MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
A OLVAIONAL ED CHENT	OF DECEIPT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
 This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mail A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	
(To be completed by reciplent): Date this form is signed: 6/12/09 BRUNO De Luca	Bruno Dehuca
TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1700 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700, Sacramento, California 95814. On March 20, 2012, I served the within document(s):

AMENDED REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Courwebsite in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.	
	See attached Proofs of Service/Notices and Acknowledgements of Receipt	
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.	
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.	
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.	

I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as

indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on March 20, 2012, at Sacramento, California.

Jennifer M. Maguire

- 1 -

1	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ELECTRONIC FILING - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG c/o Glotrans 2915 McClure Street		
2	Oakland, CA94609 TEL: (510) 208-4775 FAX: (510) 465-7348 EMAIL: Info@Glotrans.com		
3	EMAIL. IIIO@GIOGAIS.COM		
4			
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
5	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
6	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES (JCCP) Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)	
7	4408) Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40) Lead Case No.1-05-CV-049053	
8	Hon Jack Komar		
9	VS.)	
10	Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.))	
11	Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v.)))	
12	City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668))))	
13	Defendant.)))	
14	AND RELATED ACTIONS	PROOF OF SERVICE Electronic Proof of Service	
	I am employed in the County of Alameda, State o	f California.	
15	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 2915 McClure		
16	Street, Oakland, CA 94609.		
17	The documents described on page 2 of this Electronic Proof of Service were submitted via the		
	worldwide web on Tue. March 20, 2012 at 1:43 PM PDT and served by electronic mail notification.		
18	I have reviewed the Court's Order Concerning Ele	ectronic Filing and Service of Pleading Documents and	
	am readily familiar with the contents of said Order. Under the terms of said Order, I certify the above-described		
19	document's electronic service in the following manner:		
20	The document was electronically filed on the Court's website, http://www.scefiling.org, on Tue. March		
-	20, 2012 at 1:43 PM PDT		
21	Upon approval of the document by the Court, an electronic mail message was transmitted to all parties		
22	on the electronic service list maintained for this case. The message identified the document and provided		
	instructions for accessing the document on the worldwide web.		
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and		

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA **ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG Electronic Proof of Service** Page 2 Document(s) submitted by Jeffrey Dunn of Best Best & Krieger, LLP on Tue. March 20, 2012 at 1:43 PM PDT 1. Req:Entry of Default: Request for Entry of Default as to: ROGER CRUZ, ROE 940; DONNA DAUGHERTY, ROE 959; MIKE CULHA, ROE 941; ANITA DAVALOS, ROE 960; DOMINADOR DAVALOS, ROE 961; ALFRED DAVID, ROE 962; ANITA DACLES, ROE 945; DOUGLAS DAVIS, ROE 965; SIMPLICIO DACLES, ROE 946; JAMES DAVIS, ROE 966; HELGA DALLEY, ROE 949; MANFRED DALLEY, ROE 950; SEFEY DEBOTOUN, ROE 977; ANGELITO DEDIOS, ROE 978; BRUNO DELUCA, ROE 979; MOHAMMAD DAOOD, ROE 956; SALEEM DAOOD, ROE 957; OLIN DERRICK, ROE 981; ADIB DAOUD, ROE 958